

Misc. Ex (Com) – 38/2024

Infrastructure Development Corporation (Karnataka) Ltd. Vs. Eptas Servicios De Ingenieria S.L. (Eptisa)

Present :: **Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)**

Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000040-2024

19

02.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for further consideration and for filing of the Affidavit of Assets by the Award-Debtor.
2. The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder appears and files hazira.
3. The learned Advocate for the Award-Debtor appears through Video Conferencing (virtual mode) and files hazira through the learned Advocate present in Court.
4. Heard the learned Advocates for the respective parties. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the Award-Debtor that the Award has been challenged in an application under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, being Misc. Arb. (COM) No. 82/2024, wherein an order was passed on 14.05.2026 and certain directions were issued for compliance. The said matter is fixed for further consideration on 01.08.2026. It is therefore prayed that the present matter be fixed after the month of August, 2026.
The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder raises no objection to such prayer and to the matter being fixed after the date fixed in Misc. Arb. (COM) No. 82/2024.
The learned Advocate for the Award-Holder further submits that an application dated 11.02.2026 under Section 47 read with Order XXI Rule 26 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure is pending and seeks leave to file a written objection thereto.
5. Leave is granted to the Award-Holder to file a written objection to the application dated 11.02.2026 under Section 47 read with Order XXI Rule 26 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
6. In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned for the day. Let the matter be fixed after the month of August, 2026.
7. Fix **08.09.2026** for further consideration and for filing of the Affidavit of Assets by the Award-Debtor.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas

